



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7201/2025**

SANDEEP SHARMA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aman Goyal and Mr. Roshan,
Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI
Nitesh Mahiya.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

CRL.M.A. 4530/2026 (for early hearing)

This is an application for early hearing of the captioned petition.

Issue notice. Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, accepts notice on behalf of the State. Notice be issued to respondent No. 2 through the Investigating Officer.

List on 24.02.2026 at 3:30 PM.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

SS/KA/