



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7201/2025

SANDEEP SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Mr. H.K. Sharma, Mr. Subhash Devi, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP. SI Nitesh Mahiya, PS-Sagarapur.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 6863/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 20.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 9, 2026

"Bhupi"